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CAMBRIA

Oakland, CA
San Ramon, CA
Sonoma, CA

Cambria
Environmental
Technology, inc.

1144 65th Street
Suite B

Oakland, CA 24608
Tel (510) 420-0700
Fax (510) 420-970

April 4, 2002

eva chu

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, California 94502-6577

Re: First Quarter 2002 Monitoring Report
Shell-branded Service Station
11989 Dublin Boulevard
Dublin, California
Incident #98995328
Cambra Project #244-0548-002

Dear Ms. chu:

Effective March 1, 2002, Equiva Services LLC (Equiva) and Equilon Enterprises LLC are now
doing business as (dba) Shell Qil Products US (Shell). On behalf of Shell, Cambria
Environmental Technology, Inc. (Cambria) is submitting this groundwater monitoring report in
accordance with the reporting requirements of 23 CCR 2652d.

FIRST QUARTER 2002 ACTIVITIES

Groundwater Monitoring: Blaine Tech Services, Inc. (Blaine) of San Jose, California gauged
and sampled the site wells, calculated groundwater elevations, and compiled the analytical data.
Cambria prepared a vicinity/area well survey map (Figure 1) and a groundwater elevation contour
map with a rose diagram showing groundwater gradient (Figure 2). Blaine’s report, presenting
the laboratory report and supporting field documents, is included as Attachment A.

Analysis for additional oxygenates was reported in the Fourth Quarter 2001 Monitoring Report.
In a February 6, 2002 email, the Alameda County Health Care Services Agency requested that we
continue this analysis in future monitoring events for wells MW-2, MW-3, and MW-4. Equiva
agreed to do this in an email response also dated February 6, 2002. However, the sampling event
for the site was performed on January 11, 2002, prior to this request, so the oxygenate analysis
was not performed this quarter. It will be included in future events.




eva chu

CAMBRIA April 4, 2002

ANTICIPATED SECOND QUARTER 2002 ACTIVITIES

Groundwater Monitoring: Blaine will gauge and sample all wells and tabulate the data.
Analysis for additional oxygenates will be performed on wells MW-2, MW-3 and MW-4.
Cambria will prepare a monitoring report.

Dissolved Oxygen Monitoring: As proposed in the Fourth Quarter 2001 Monitoring Report,

dissolved oxygen monitoring will be discontinued at this site.

Downgradient Monitoring Well Installation: Cambria has performed site reconnaissance to
evaluate a suitable location for a well downgradient of well MW-4. We will prepare a work plan
proposing this well installation.

CLOSING

We appreciate the opportunity to work with you on this project. Please call Diane Lundquist at
(510) 420-3334 if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,
Cambria Environmeptal

yw 4

Diane M. Lundquis
Principal Engineer

chnology, Inc

Figures: 1 - Vicinity/Area Well Survey Map
2 - Groundwater Elevation Contour Map

Attachment: A - Blaine Groundwater Monitoring Report and Field Notes

cc: Karen Petryna, Shell Oil Products US, P.O. Box 7869, Burbank, California 91510-7869
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ATTACHMENT A

Blaine Groundwater Monitoring Report
and Field Notes




BLAINE 1680 ROGERS AVENUE

TECH SERVICES.. SAN JOSE, CA 95112-1105
E———— (408) 573-7771 FAX

(208} 573-0555 PHONE
CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE #746684
www.blainetech.com

February 4, 2002

Karen Petryna

Equiva Services LLC
P.O. Box 7869

Burbank, CA 91510-7869

First Quarter 2002 Groundwater Monitoring at
Shell-branded Service Station

11989 Dublin Boulevard

Dublin, CA

Monitoring performed on January 11, 2002

Groundwater Monitoring Report 020111-SO-2

This report covers the routine monitoring of groundwater wells at this Shell-branded facility. In
accordance with standard procedures that conform to Regional Water Quality Control Board
requirements, routine field data collection includes depth to water, total well depth, thickness of
any separate immiscible layer, water column volume, calculated purge volume (if applicable),
elapsed evacuation time (if applicable), total volume of water removed (if applicable), and
standard water parameter instrument readings. Sample material is collected, contained, stored,
and transported to the laboratory in conformance with EPA standards. Purgewater (if applicable)
is, likewise, collected and transported to the Martinez Refining Company.

Basic field information is presented alongside analytical values excerpted from the laboratory
report in the cumulative table of WELL CONCENTRATIONS. The full analytical report for
the most recent samples and the field data sheets are attached to this report.

At a minimum, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. field personnel are certified on completion of a forty
hour Hazardous Materials and Emergency Response training course per 29 CFR 1910.120. Field
personnel are also enrolled in annual eight hour refresher courses.




Blaine Tech Services, Inc. conducts sampling and documentation assignments of this type as an
independent third party. Our activities at this site consisted of objective data and sample
collection only. No interpretation of analytical results, defining of hydrological conditions or
formulation of recommendations was performed.

Please call if you have any questions.

Yours 'truly,

Leon Gearhart
Project Coordinator

LG/mrb

attachments: Cumnulative Table of WELL CONCENTRATIONS
Certified Analytical Report
Field Data Sheets

cc:  Anni Kreml
Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc.
1144 65" Street
Oakland, CA 94608-2411




WELL CONCENTRATIONS
Shell-branded Service Station
11989 Dublin Boulevard

Dublin, CA
N MTBE | MTBE TDepthto| GW D.O.
Well ID Date TPPH | TEPH B T E X 8020 8260 TOC Water |Elevation| Reading

(ug/l) | ({ug/L) ug/L ug/L (ug/l) | {ug) | (ugl) | (ugl) | (MSL) (i) (MSL) {(ppm)
MW-1 0712011999 <50.0 <50.0 <0.500 <(.500 <(.500 <0.500 <5.00 NA 367.99 6.24 361.75 MNA,
MW-1 10/25/1999 <50.0 <50.0 <0.500 <0.500 <0.500 <0.500 <5.00 NA 367.99 6.36 361.63 NA
MW-1 0142712000 <50.0 <50.0 <0.500 <0,500 <0.500 <(.500 <2.50 NA 367.99 5.65 36234 NA
MW-1 04/03/2000 <50.0 <50.0 <0.500 <0.500 <0.500 <0.500 <2.50 NA 367.99 5.68 362.31 1.211.6
MWW-1 0712712000 <50.0 NA <().500 <0.500 <0.500 <0.500 <2 50 NA 367.99 5.69 362.30 1.0M11
MW-1 10/16/2000 <50.0 NA <(.500 <0.500 <0.500 <0.500 <2.50 NA 367.99 5.74 362.25 1.2/0.8
MW-1 01/16/2001 <50.0 NA <0.500 <0.500 <0.500 <0.500 <250 NA 367.99 8.71 362.28 0.59/2.8
MW-1 04/19/2001 <50.0 NA <(.500 <0500 <0.500 <0.500 <2.50 NA 36799 5.63 362.36 1.411.5
MW -1 0771372001 <50 NA <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <(.50 NA <5.0 367.99 5.70 362.29 2.3/3.1
MW-1 08/13/2001 NA NA, NA NA NA NA NA NA 367.99 572 362.27 NA
MW-1 10/26/2001 <50 NA <(.50 <0.50 <0.50 <(.50 NA <h.0 367.99 5.73 362.26 0.4/0.0
MW-1 01/11/2002 <50 NA <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 NA <5.0 367.99 5.55 362.44 5.4/2.0
MW-2 07/20/1999 2,600 6929 55.0 <2.50 59.5 <2.50 9,370 NA 365.43 20.31 345.12 NA
MW-2 10/25/1299 4710 781 61.1 <10.0 74.6 <10.0 22,800 NA 365.43 22.80 342.63 NA
MwW-2 01/27/2000 3,820 1490 60.8 <10.0 156 <10.0 13,400 15,000a 365.43 19.17 346.26 NA
MW-2 04/0372000 7,130 NA 184 14.9 238 18.8 34,200 28,000 365.43 19.03 346.40 1.6/1.7
MW-2 07/27/2000 311 NA 10.0 <0.500 <0.500 <(.500 280 NA 365.43 19.09 346.34 1917
MW-2 10/16/2000 3,970 NA 123 <5.00 68.5 <5.00 14,000 15,600 365.43 23.98 341.45 0.5/0.5
MW-2 01/16/2001 5780 NA 125 971 139 6.93 7,660 7,810 365.43 22.12 343.31 0.90/2.61
MwW-2 041912001 4,460 NA, 114 7.61 115 4.87 15,200 18,400 365.43 2095 344 .48 1.6/1.5
MW-2 | 07/13/2001 | <5,000 NA <25 <25 110 <25 NA 15000 | 365.43 | 2262 342.81 2.7/1.8
MW-2 08/13/2001 NA MNA NA NA NA NA NA NA 365.43 22.33 343.10 NA
Mw-2 | 10/26/2001 | 3,700 NA <20 <20 66 <20 NA 9,200 365.43 | 22.32 343.11 0.7/0.8
MwW-2 01/11/2002 <5,000 NA <50 <50 54 <50 NA 15,000 365.43 18.72 346.71 5.1/c
MW-3 07/20/1999 208 177 4 689 <0.500 <(.500 <0.500 664 NA 364.97 24.23 340.74 NA
MW-3 10/25/1999 378 182 9.49 <0.500 <(.500 <0.500 1,410 NA 364.97 23.26 341.71 NA
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WELL CONCENTRATIONS
Shell-branded Service Station
11989 Dublin Boulevard

Dublin, CA
MTBE | MYBE Depthto| GW D.O.
Well ID Date TPPH TEPH B T E X 8020 8260 TOC Water |Elevation| Reading
(ugiL) (ugll) | (ug/h) (ug/L) (ugh) | (uglL {ug/L) {ug/L) | (MSL) (ft.) (MSL) {ppm)
MW-3 01/27/2000 428 100 29.4 <0.500 <0.500 <0.500 941 NA 364.97 19.53 34544 NA
MW-3 04/03/2000 <125 NA 11.4 <1.25 <1.25 <1.25 639 NA 364.97 19.13 345.84 1.4/1.9
MW-3 Q772712000 4,360 NA 78.4 6.95 85.8 2.61 26,600 25,200b 364.97 19.10 345.87 1.9/2.0
MW-3 10/16/2000 586 NA 213 <0.500 <0,500 <0.500 3,310 NA 364 .97 2411 340.86 1,1/0.8
MW-3 01/16/2001 558 NA 14.7 <(.500 <0.500 <0.500 2,210 NA 364.97 22.19 34278 0.87/3.5
Mw-3 04/19/2001 376 NA 9.08 <0.500 <(,500 <0,500 667 NA 364 97 20.96 344.01 1.711.4
MW-3 07/13/2001 370 NA <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 NA, 670 364.97 22.77 34220 3.1/4.8
MW-3 0841312001 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 3654.97 22 59 342.38 NA
MW-3 10/26/2001 <200 MNA <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 NA 680 364.97 22.81 342.16 1.0/3.2
MW.-2 01/11/2002 480 NA <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 <2.0 NA 830 364.97 18.88 346.09 1.1/3.2
MwW-4 08/10/2001 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 364.01 25.63 338.38 NA
MW-4 08/13/2001 2,400 NA <10 <10 <10 <10 NA 8,300 364.01 26,32 337.68 4.212.7
Mw-4 10/26/2001 <2,000 NA, <20 <20 <20 <20 NA 8,600 364.01 26,02 J337.98 3.1/2.8
MW-4 01/11/2002 «<2,000 NA <20 <20 <20 <20 NA 5,100 364.01 22.25 341.76 7.913.0

Page 2




WELL CONCENTRATIONS
Shell-branded Service Station
11989 Dublin Boulevard

Abbraviations:

Dublin, CA
MTBE MTBE Depth to GW D.O.
Well ID Date | TPPH TEPH B T E X 8020 8260 TOC Water |Elevation| Reading
{ugiL) (ug/L) {ug/L) {ug/L) {ugiL) {ug/l) {ugil) {uglL) {MSL) {ft.) {MSL) {ppm)

TPPH = Total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline by EPA Method 8260B; prior to July 13, 2001, analyzed by EPA Method 8015.
TEPH = Total petroleum hydrocarbons as diesel by modified EPA Method 8015.
BTEX = Benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, xylenes by EPA Method 82608B; prior to July 13, 2001, analyzed by EPA Method 8020.
MTBE = Methyl-tertiary-butyl ether by EPA Method B020.

TOC = Top of Casing Elevation
GW = Groundwater

DO = Dissolved Oxygen

ug/L = parts per billion

ppm = parts per million

msl = Mean sea level

ft = Feet

<n = Below detection limit

n/n = Pre-purge/Post-purge DO Readings

NA = Not applicable

Notes:

Wells surveyed June 21, 1889, by Virgil Chavez Land Surveying of Vallejo, California.
Wells surveyed August 23, 2001, by Virgil Chavez Land Surveying of Vallejo, California.
a = Sample was analyzed outside the EPA recommended holding time.

b = Concentration is an estimate,
¢= D.0. meter malfunctioning.

Page 3




KIF F Report Number : 24334
Date : 1/25/2002
ANALYTICAL tic

Leon Gearhart

Blaine Tech Services

1680 Rogers Avenue

San Jose, CA 95112-1105

Subject : 4 Water Samples

Project Name : 11889 Dublin Boulevard, Dublin
Project Number : 020111-502

P.O. Number: 98995328

Dear Mr. Gearhart,

Chemical analysis of the samples referenced above has been completed. Summaries of the data are contained
on the following pages. Sample(s) were received under documented chain-of-custody. US EFA protocols for

sample storage and preservation were followed.
Kiff Analytical is certified by the State of California (# 2236). If you have any questions regarding procedures
or results, please call me at 530-297-4800.

Sincerely,

i
.{Oél Kiff

720 Olive Drive, Suite D Davis, CA 95616 530-297-4800




Report Number ; 24334
l F Date: 1/25/2002
ANALYTICAL tte

Project Name : 11989 Dublin Boulevard, Dublin
Project Number : 020111-S02

Sample : MW-1 Matrix : Water L.ab Number : 24334-01
Sample Date :1/11/2002
Method )

Measured Reporting Analysis Date
Parameter Value Limit Units Method Analyzed
Benzene <0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 1/22/2002
Toluene <0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 1/22/2002
Ethylbenzene <0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 1/24/2002
Total Xylenes < (.50 0.50 ug/L EPA B260B 1/24/2002
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE) <50 5.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 1/22/2002
TPH as Gasoline <50 50 ug/L EPA 82608 1/22/2002
Toluene - d8 {Surr) 98.5 % Recovery  EPA 8260B 1/2212002
4-Bromofluorobenzene (Surr) 102 % Recovery  EPA 8260B 1/22/2002
Sample : MW-2 Matrix : Water Lab Number : 24334-02
Sample Date ;1/11/2002

Method .

Measured Reporting Analysis Date
Parameter Value Limit Units Method Analyzed
Benzene <50 50 ug/L EPA 8260B 1/22/2002
Toluens <50 50 ugiL EPA 8260B 112212002
Ethylbenzene 54 50 ug/l EPA B260B 1/22{2002
Total Xylenes <50 50 ugrL EFPA 8260B 1/22/2002
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE) 15000 500 ug/L EPA 82608 112212002
TPH as Gasoline < 5000 5000 ug/L EPA 8260B 112272002
Toluene - d8 (Surr) 102 % Recovery  EPA 8260B 1/22/2002
4-Bromofluorcbenzene (Surr) 101 % Recovery  EPA 8260B 1/22/2002

e

Approved By: Jé‘efl kiff ||
720 Olive Drive, Suite D Davis, CA 95616 530-297-480
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ANALYTICAL Lic

Report Number : 24334
Date: 1/25/2002

Project Name: 11989 Dublin Boulevard, Dublin

Project Number : 020111-S02

Sample : MW-3 Mairix : Water Lab Number : 24334-03
Sample Date :1/11/2002
Method .

Measured Reporting Analysis Date
Parameter Value Limit Units Method Analyzed
Benzene <2.0 2.0 ug/L EPA 82608 1/20/2002
Toluene <2.0 2.0 ug/L EFA 8260B 1/20/2002
Ethylbenzene <2.0 2.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 1/20/2002
Total Xylenes <2.0 2.0 ugiL EPA 8260B 1/20/2002
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE) 830 20 ug/L EPA 8260B 1/20/2002
TPH as Gasoline 480 200 ug/L EPA 8260B 1/20/2002
Toluene - d8 {Surr) 102 % Recovery  EPA 82608 1/20/2002
4-Bromofluorobenzene (Surr) 100 % Recovery  EPA 82608 1/20/2002
Sample : MW-4 Matrix ;: Water Lab Number ; 24334-04
Sample Date :1/11/2002

Method

Measured Reporting Analysis Date
Parameter Value Limit Units Method Analyzed
Benzene <20 20 ug/t EPA 82608 1/20/2002
Toluene <20 20 ug/L EPA 82608 1/20/2002
Ethylbenzene <20 20 ug/L EPA 8260B 1/20/2002
Total Xylenes <20 20 ug/L EPA 8260B 1/20/2002
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE) 5100 200 ug/L EPA 82608 1/20/2002
TPH as Gasoline < 2000 2000 ug/L EPA 8260B 1/20/2002
Toluene - d8 (Surr) 99.6 % Recovery EPA 8260B 1/20/2002
4-Bromofluorobenzene (Surr) 101 % Recovery  EPA 82608 1/20/2002

720 Olive Drive, Suite D

Y

Approved By: Jé.ieil Kiff w
Davis, CA 95616 530-297-480




QC Report : Method Blank Data
Project Name : 11989 Dublin Boulevard, Dublin
Project Number : 020111-S02

Method
Measured Reporting Analysls Date
Parameter Value Limit Units Method Analyzed
Benzene <0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 82608 172042002
Toluene <0.50 0.50 ugiL EPA 82608 1/20/2002
Ethyibenzens <050 0.50 g/l EPA 8260B 1/20/2002
Total Xylenes <0.50 0.50 uglt EPA 8260B  1/2042002
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE) <50 5.0 ug/L EPA 8260B  1/2042002
TPH as Gasoline < B0 50 ug/L EPA 82608 /2042002
Toluene - d8 (Surr} 100 % EPA 8260B  1/20/2002
4-Bromofluorobenzene (Surr) 989 % EPA 8260B  1/20/2002

KIFF ANALYTICAL, LLC
720 Olive Drive, Suite D Davis, CA 95616 530-297-4800

Report Mumber : 24334
Date: 1/25/2002

Method
Measured Reporting Analysis Date
Parameter Value Limit ___Upits ___Method Anatyzed

Yt

Approved By: J(:vél it |

<




QC Report : Matrix Spike/ Matrix Spike Duplicate

Project Name: 11989 Dublin Boulevard,

Project Number: 020111-S02

Report Number : 24334 -
Date : 1/25/2002

. . Duplicate Spiked .
. . Duplicate Spiked Spiked . Sample Relative
Spike Spiked Spiked Sample Sample Relative Percent Percent
Spiked Sample Spike Dup. Sample Sample Analysis Date Percent Percent Fercent Recov. Diff.
Parameter Sample Value Level Level Value  Value Units Method Analyzed Recov. Recov. Diff. Limit Limit
Benzene 24337-01 <0.50 19.0 19.0 20.6 20.6 ug/llL EPA8260B 1/20/2002108 108 0.00 70-130 25
Toluene 24337-01  <0.50 19.0 19.0 19.5 19.1 ug/lL EPA8260B 1/20/2002103 100 2.29 70-130 25
Tert-Butanol 24337-01 <5.0 95.2 95.1 91.5 88.2 ug/L EPAB8260B 1/20/200296.1 92.7 3.58 70-130 25
Methyl-t-Butyl Ether 24337-01  <0.50 19.0 18.0 19.0 18.9 ug/L EPAB260B 1/20/200299.6 99.1 0.503 70-130 25

KIFF ANALYTICAL, LLC
720 Olive Drive, Suite D Davis, CA 95616 530-297-4800

»

aut K

Approved By: J :'IKiff w



Report Number : 24334
QC Report : Laboratory Control Sample (LCS) Date: 1/25/2002

Project Name : 11989 Dublin Boulevard,
- Project Number: 020111-S02

LCS
LCS Percent

Spike Analysis Date Percent Recov.

Parameter Level Units Method Analyzed Recov. Limit
Benzene 40.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 1/20/2002 107 70-130
Toluene 40.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 1/20/2002 100 70-130
Tert-Butano! 200 ug/L EPA 8260B 1/20/2002 92.2 70-130
Methyl-t-Butyl Ether  40.0 ugfl EPA 8260B 1/20/2002 93.8 70-130

i — i .
KIFF ANALYTICAL, LLC Approved By: gdt?el kit W 2
720 Olive Drive, Suite D Davis, CA 95616 530-297-4800 U N




LAB; Li??

Lat Klentification (if necessary);

EQUIVA Services LLC Chain Of Custody Record

Equiva Project Manager to be involced:

Address:
= Karen Petryna
Chty, State, Zip:
[EArtnG coueny: BITE ADDRESS {Strest and Clty): ¥
Blalne Tech Services |1 1989 Dublin Boulevard, Dublin T0600102083
FOORESS: ECF DELVERABLE TG (Rmwponsibh Py of Deskmesy FHONE NO.- [EWac: EONGULTANT PRGIECT G,
1880 Rogers Avenue, San Jose, CA 95112
| PROJECT CONTACT taricopy or POF Rapod 15: [Anni Krem! 510-420-3335 akrem| _@cambria-env com

SANFLER HAMER) (Frivy.

Nick Sudano
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Project# _ALOL (L -5 -2

WELL GAUGING DATA

Date _{////02

Client Epuice

sie_ (1989 Doblin ALud 4899 5328
| Thdmess | Vol of
Well ' Depthto af Immiscibles Survey
Size Sheen/ | Immiscible | Imiscible| Removed Depth to water| Depth to well | Point TOB
WellID (in.) Odor | Liquid (ft.) | Liquid {f.) {ml) {fr.) bottom (ft) ar TOC
M- | M 5.551 418 [ Toc
w2 | 2 @72 22.85| |
M- Lf /(‘?,ZZ 32.6§ l
Mwd| 2 2215125, 29 e

~ Blaine Tef:h Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 95112 (408) 573-0555
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EQUIVA WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project#: 02 0/ 1(-$0 -] lob# 8 5544 £32%
Sampler: O %, 0z on Date: /////3 2 . :
WellLD.. . ./ Well Dlameter 2 @ 6 8
Total Well Depth: /4, 732 Depth to Watei? &, <&
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet) o
Referenced to: _~FVc ) Grade  |D.O, Meterdif req‘d) C”" YaN  HACH
[Well B Multiplier Well Diameter Multiplier
ar 0.1& 5" 1.0z
3" D37 a 147
4" - .65 Otber radius’ 4 0,163
Purge Method: Bailer Sampling Method: atler
Middieburg Extraction Port W
thle Other; - =
Exiraction Pump
Other: —
q.\’ Z . X g = Z?»- @ <~ Qals,
1 Cese Volume (Gals.) Specified Volumes Calculated Volume .
Time |Temp (°F) pH Cond. Turbidity ‘Gals, Remayved ".\ 7 Db;e:rvaﬁons
12571672167 | togz | 76 (&
[S8¥ CBoles |r0746 hs 26
/385" éK% G% _/ﬂﬁf! 2 2eD 35‘_ ¥
Did well dewater? Yes (- o) Gallons actually evacunated: _2 2
Sampling Time: [4# 0% Sampling Date: /// ' ‘é . -
\ _ " 7
SampleLD..  #h/-/ - Laboratory:  Sequoia  BC . Other £ T/=
Analyzed fOIWPH-D Other: \;
DO.(freqdi —  —__Fepwpl Z.4 "W Foamd] 2.0 "
O.R.P. (if reg'd): - re-purge: : mV Post-purge: ) mV




EQUIVA WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project #: D2 0] 1/-$5-] : Job# 8 2%4s SRR
Sampler: £) ¢ —~ Date:  ///./% 2
: SR— 7 i N
WellLD.: 7,2 Well Diameter: 2 346 8
Total Well Depth: 20 < 2 Depth to Water: /& 72 .
Depth to Free Product; Thickness of Free Product (feet): T
Referenced to: __~Fvc ) Grade D,O. Meter (if req'd): ("_'—?sb HACH
Well Biamdler _—~  Multiplier Well Dismeter Multiphier i
A . 0.16 5 Loz
ki 037 & ToL47
: 4 0.65 Other mdins? * 0.163
Purge Method: Bailer Sampling Method: diler
Middleburg "%,  Exfraction Port
/ ubmersible™ ' Other:
Etraction Pump
Other: ‘ .
C?;a . X :'a" - Z .f" --f": Gals.
1 Case Volume (Gals.) Specified Volumes " Caleulated Volume
Time |Temp(’F)] pH Cond. Turbidity | Gals. Removed Observations
42 16§16 7 | 1672 (34| /o
H2CT9 6] | 52 79 20
425 {675 G. /7 | (0477 72D o« G'./'ufj
Did well dewater? Yes' (Mg Gallons actually evacuated?29)
Sampling Time: [/ 27 _ Sampling Date: ////é 2
y ] I A '{ -
Sample ID.: My /.2 _ ~ Laboratory:  Sequoia  BC . Other £
Analyzed for%Wm—Bapﬂ-n Other: | . N ok
- ' -.-...- " — . mg/ .- NW%
D.0. (if req'd): | Puged G.] ™ Fostpuge] wokV Y, T
O.R.P. (if req'd): - Te-purge: mV|  Post-purge: mV




EQUIVA WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project #: £)9 O/ L(-58 -1

bt 8 5595 £20R

Sampler: € (g n Dete: )72 |
Well LD..  pr2)- 2> Well Diameter: 2 3 @) 6; 8

Total Well Depth: =22 - &

Depth to Water: /.88

Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):

[Referenced to: __~Fvc ) Grade D.O. Meter (ifreq'd): «*  ¥8IN  macH
Ve Bandr biligir Sl Bioncls Ml
3 037 & 147
4 0.65 Other radins’ * 0,163
Purge Method: Bajler Sampling Method: ailer
Middle Extraction Port
- gctric Siibmersible Other:
Extraction Pemp
Other: __ __
9.0 . X Y 2 7. cas
1 Crse Volume (Gals.) Specified Volumes Calculated Volume
Time |Temp(F)| pH Cond. Tubidity | Gals. Removed Observations ..

o |652|@R | jige 200 | (D R

il 186G 167 | j119s 77 |20

Bl 57 16.7 | /130 27 =D
Did well dewater? Yes /K@“"“ e

Sampling Time: 14 ¢ (Q g i
Sample ILD.. /4 /-2

Analyzed for: MTBE YPH-D Othe.r )

D.O. (ifreq'd)‘:—- %D /.] ",
O.R.P. (if req'd): T Frepuee| mV




EQUIVA WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project # £)2 0/ /(-$D-]

Job# 8 ﬁgqc, $328

Sempler:_© (b, g on
o -

Date: {/////[,/9;

Well LD p74.Lf Well Diameter: #2) 3 4 6 §
Total Well Depth: 3-§ e DepthtOWatcr: T D
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: /‘Pﬁ:? Grade D.O. Meter (ifreq'd): «* YSIN  HAGH
@ﬁﬁm@/ Muuillr.;p_lrer Wullsﬂgrmglgr Ml,:gg![ﬁ plier
S 7 & 147
g 065 Other “radius® * 0,163
Purge Method: Sampling;Memod: atler .2
13 = ' Extraction Port
. . ol F1
/ Eleetric Submersible Other:
Extraction Pump L '
Other: T
Z, ( . X - _f; = e Gals, .'”\_
1 Case Volumé\(Gals.} Specified Volumes ~ Calculated Volume N
Time = | Temp (°F) pH - Cond. Turbidity' _Gals. Removed Observations
(P50 |Gl (09 | (70 | 7209 | 2.
(326 |@7-G (6.8 | 1000 | »200 G.g
st

Did well dewater? Yes

Gellons actually evacuated: .:"5_ '

s

Sampling Time: (34 0

{Sample LD.: mf )4

Sampling Date: M/é&,
(Ll

. Other £~

Analyzed for~7FR- “MTBE YPH-D

“Laboratory:  Sequoia  BC

Other:

" = Fesin

- l ‘:—- — | e——— i) rng/ -
0. ey ——= 14 o
ORZP. (if req'd): " <—Propurge:| mvV

Post-purge:




